11.10 DC Reactors (DCRs)
11-47
SE
LE
C
TI
N
G

Power supply
voltage
Nominal applied
motor (kW)
Nominal applied
motor (HP) DC reactor type Rated current
(A)
Inductance
(mH)
Generated loss
(W)
Three-phase
200V
0.1 1/8 DCR2-0.2 1.5 20 0.8
0.2 1/4 1.6
0.4 1/2 DCR2-0.4 3.0 12 1.9
0.75 1 DCR2-0.75 5.0 7.0 2.8
1.5 2 DCR2-1.5 8.0 4.0 4.6
2.2 3 DCR2-2.2 11 3.0 6.7
3.0 4 DCR2-3.7 18 1.7 8.8 3.7 5
5.5 7.5 DCR2-5.5 25 1.2 14
7.5 10 DCR2-7.5 34 0.8 16
11 15 DCR2-11 50 0.6 27
15 20 DCR2-15 67 0.4 27
18.5 25 DCR2-18.5 81 0.35 29
22 30 DCR2-22A 98 0.3 38
30 40 DCR2-30B 136 0.23 37
Three-phase
400V
0.4 1/2 DCR4-0.4 1.5 50 2.0
0.75 1 DCR4-0.75 2.5 30 2.5
1.1 1 1/2 DCR4-1.5 4.0 16 4.8 1.5 2
2.2 3 DCR4-2.2 5.5 12 6.8
3.0 4 DCR4-3.7 9.0 7.0 8.1 3.7 5
5.5 7.5 DCR4-5.5 13 4 10
7.5 10 DCR4-7.5 18 3.5 15
11 15 DCR4-11 25 2.2 21
15 20 DCR4-15 34 1.8 28
18.5 25 DCR4-18.5 41 1.4 29
22 30 DCR4-22A 49 1.2 35
30 40 DCR4-30B 71 0.86 35
37 50 DCR4-37B/DCR4-37C 88/88 0.70/0.483 40/63
45 60 DCR4-45B/DCR4-45C 107/107 0.58/0.4 44/69
55 75 DCR4-55B/DCR4-55C 131/131 0.47/0.324 55/78
75 100 DCR4-75C 178 0.23 97
90 125 DCR4-90C 214 0.2 111
110 150 DCR4-110C 261 0.166 122
132 200 DCR4-132C 313 0.148 159
160 250 DCR4-160C 380 0.122 185
200 300 DCR4-200C 475 0.098 218
220 350 DCR4-220C 524 0.087 231
250 400 DCR4-250C 589 0.077 249
280 450 DCR4-280C 649 0.069 270
315 475 DCR4-315C 739 0.061 285
355 500 DCR4-355C 833 0.054 308
Single-phase
200V
0.1 1/8 DCR2-0.2 1.5 20 1.6
0.2 1/4 DCR2-0.4 3.0 12 1.9